

Roswell Gymstar Invitational February 24th and 25th, 2024

Meet Site: Roswell Gymnastics

Roswell Area Park Physical Activity Center 10495 Woodstock Road Bldg. B

Roswell, GA 30075

Directors: Athena Piatkowski 770-641-3987 Email: <u>Athenap@roswellgov.com</u>

Entry Deadline: January 26th, 2024 Entry Fee: \$55 per gymnast/\$10 late fee

Make Checks Payable to: Roswell Gymnastics Coaches Transition Fund

Send Entry Forms to: Roswell Gymnastics 38 Hill Street Suite 100 Roswell, GA 30075

Attn: Athena Piatkowski

Admission (Cash or Check Only): \$10.00 per person, Kids 5 and under are Free

**Music should be on a mobile device, no usb

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.

- All participants must have a current AAU membership.
- AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.
- AAU **Youth** Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

Be Prepared: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at an event. Due to background screenings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to be processed.

- Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.
 - Note: any contacts listed within this flyer MUST have a current AAU Membership.

